CHAPTER LXI.

An Act to amend Section two hundred and sixty-five, of Chapter sixty-six, of the General Statutes, relating to Civil Actions.

> SECTION 1. Amendment to Section two hundred and sixty-five (265), Chapter sixty-six, (66), General Statutes. Extension of time for the return of executions-by whom renewed.

2. When act to take effect.

 $\dot{\;\;}$ Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Section 1. Section two hundred and sixty-five of Chapter sixty-six, of the general statutes is hereby amended by adding at the end thereof the following words:

Extension of time execution—by whom renewed.

On the return of an execution unsatisfied in whole or for the return of in part, or just before the expiration of the period of sixty days, the clerk may renew the same for a further period of sixty days, on the oral or written request of the judgment creditor, or his attorney, by endorsing on said execution the words following: "Renewed for sixty days from the date hereof at request of the judgment creditor," to which endorsement he shall add the true date of making the same and attest the same by his signature and the seal of the court, and shall thereupon redeliver the same so endorsed to the officer returning the same, and such renewal shall have, the effect of extending the life of the execution for an additional period of sixty days, fully preserving all levies made and rights acquired under the execution before such renewal and such execution may be again so renewed from time to time by endorsement by the clerk as aforesaid with the same effect as such first renewal.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from When not to take effoot. and after its passage.

Approved February 15, 1871.